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City and Zip Code: Seneca, KS 66538

This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Coram.ittee

"'"^w

A. Name of Committee: secon<i Congressional District of KS Republican Party

Address: 201 N 5th Street

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

4888.97

1135.00

C. Summaiy (covering the period from July 26,2024 through October 24, 2024)

.1. Cash on. hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines I and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

1. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

6023.97

0

6023,97

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

10/28/2024
Date Signature ofJ^feascfrer

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

2nd Congressional District of KS Republican Party

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Mo Name

John Fish
2801 SW Armstocu Ave
Topeka. KS 66615

Steve & She I ly Tayior
3121 SW Davis Street
auburn, KS 66402

Hauer & Linda Stephens
1838 SWStutley Street
Topeka, KS 66615

3aul Di Pasquale
14460 S Jordan Road
^arbondale, KS 66414

^/like, Mary & Zachary Hawkins
1201 NE Winfield Ave
R)peka.KS66616

Laneli Griffith
131 SW Greenwood Ave
Topeka, KS 66606

Roz Woody
12743 Walker Street
Kansas City, KS 66109

rim Johnson
?696 Xerir Road
A/averfy, KS

3ary Floyd
1493 S 3100 Road
-lerrington, KS 67449

^ita Noll
1563 S 700 Road
council Grove, KS 66846

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Check Loan E funds
Other

Amount of
Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$5.00

$5.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20,00

$20,00

$20.00

$160.00
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SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

2nd Congressional District of KS Republican Party

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Edye Fieund
15836 S Adamster Road
Carbondale, KS 66414

Lydia Reimers
911 Tally Woiods Drive
Baldwin City, KS 66006

Phillis Setchell
3813 SE 33rd Street
Topeka, KS 66605

Meg Atwood
3108 SW 18th Street
Topeka, KS 66604

3had Young

-awrence, KS

3ene Howerter
3100 SWLagito Drive
Fopeka, KS 66614

Mike & Don Howerter
1353 25000 Road
Parsons, KS 67357

Jamie Clubine
P. 0. Box 129
Independence, KS 67301

Mark R. Baker
2952 1050 Road
Fredonia, KS 66736

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Farmer

Check

Appropriate Box

Cash

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Check Loan E funds
Other

Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or Other

Receipt

$20.00

$20.00

$25.00

$30.00

$30.00

$50.00

$50.00

$100.00

$200.00

$525.00
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SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

2nd Congressional District of KS Republican Party

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Don & Jane Alexander
1905NHwy59
Parsons, KS 67357

Randy & Mary C Toburen

Margaret Linda Wescott
1140 N Franklin Street
Auburn, KS 66402

Rita Ortolani
o00 Mulberry Street
Independence, KS 67301

Dale & Monni Miliington
347 NW 58th Street
Topeka,KS66617

Dana K. Webber
307 S Boyle Street
Scranton, KS 66537

Occupation of"

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Alex Mfg President

Check

Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Otber

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Receipt

$250.00

$50.00

$50.00

$45.00

$35.00

$20.00

$450.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $750.00

Total Unitemized Contributions (S50 or less) $380.00

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known $5.00

$1,135.00
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