KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

OCT 00

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

October 28, 2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee: Second Congressional District of KS Republican Party	
	Address: 201 N 5th Street	
	City and Zip Code: Seneca, KS 66538	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 2024)	4888.97
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	1135.00
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	6023.97
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	0
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	6023.97
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been ex and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that t failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemean. 10/28/2024 Signature of Treasurer	ne intentional
Da		
	GEC I	Form 2024

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

2nd Congressional District of KS Republican Party

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
08/03/24	No Name		V				\$5.00
08/03/24	John Fish 2801 SW Armstocu Ave Topeka, KS 66615		V				\$5.00
08/03/24	Steve & Shelly Taylor 6121 SW Davis Street Auburn, KS 66402		~				\$10.00
08/03/24	Hauer & Linda Stephens 1838 SW Stutley Street Topeka, KS 66615		~				\$10.00
08/03/24	Paul Di Pasquale 14460 S Jordan Road Carbondale, KS 66414		~				\$10.00
08/03/24	Mike, Mary & Zachary Hawkins 1201 NE Winfield Ave Topeka, KS 66616		~				\$20.00
08/03/24	Lanell Griffith 131 SW Greenwood Ave Topeka, KS 66606		V				\$20.00
08/03/24	Roz Woody 12743 Walker Street Kansas City, KS 66109		~				\$20.00
08/03/24	Tim Johnson 2696 Xerir Road Waverly, KS		~				\$20.00
08/03/24	Gary Floyd 1493 S 3100 Road Herrington, KS 67449		V				\$20.00
08/03/24	Rita Noll 1563 S 700 Road Council Grove, KS 66846		V				\$20.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$160.00

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

2nd Congressional District of KS Republican Party

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
08/03/24	Edye Fieund 15836 S Adamster Road Carbondale, KS 66414		~				\$20.00
08/03/24	Lydia Reimers 911 Tally Woiods Drive Baldwin City, KS 66006		~				\$20.00
08/03/24	Phillis Setchell 3813 SE 33rd Street Topeka, KS 66605		~				\$25.00
08/03/24	Meg Atwood 3108 SW 18th Street Topeka, KS 66604		~				\$30.00
08/03/24	Chad Young Lawrence, KS		~				\$30.00
08/03/24	Gene Howerter 3100 SW Lagito Drive Topeka, KS 66614		V				\$50.00
08/03/24	Mike & Dori Howerter 1353 25000 Road Parsons, KS 67357		~				\$50.00
08/03/24	Jamie Clubine P. O. Box 129 Independence, KS 67301		V				\$100.00
08/03/24	Mark R. Baker 2952 1050 Road Fredonia, KS 66736	Farmer	V				\$200.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$525.00

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

2nd Congressional District of KS Republican Party

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	r.	Ch Approp	Amount of Cash, Check,		
			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
08/03/24	Don & Jane Alexander 1905 N Hwy 59 Parsons, KS 67357	Alex Mfg President		V			\$250.00
08/03/24	Randy & Mary C Toburen			~			\$50.00
08/03/24	Margaret Linda Wescott 1140 N Franklin Street Auburn, KS 66402			~			\$50.00
08/03/24	Rita Ortolani 600 Mulberry Street Independence, KS 67301			~			\$45.00
08/03/24	Dale & Monni Millington 347 NW 58th Street Topeka, KS 66617			~			\$35.00
08/03/24	Dana K. Webber 307 S Boyle Street Scranton, KS 66537			/			\$20.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$450.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$750.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$380.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$5.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$1,135.00